10625250
162500
\$40.00
Ü

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off	
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
	rs only	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	1	
Dr. Yoram WASSERMAN	Name: Imagyn Medical Technologies, Inc.	
i	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) September 25, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	Street Address: One Park Plaza, Suite 110	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Irvine	
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 92614	
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
10/625,250 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) , tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;	
Name: Tiffany A, Levato, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Proskauer Rose LLP	Enclosed	
1585 Broadway	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: New York	8. Payment Information	
State: NY Zip: 10036-8299	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 212-969-3000	b. Deposit Account Number 16-2500	
Fax Number: 212-969-2900 Email Address:	Authorized User Name Tiffany A. Levato	
). Signature:		
Signature		
iffany A. Levato, Esq. Registration No. 50,160	Total number of pages including cover 3	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8985, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
6495/76558-010 NYLIB1/1868171V1

PATENT

REEL: 016361 FRAME: 0842

Attorney Docket No. 02,647-644

ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

For the sum of One Dollar \$(1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, DR. YORAM WASSERMAN, 68 Albert-Swaitzer St., Haifa 34995 Israel, do hereby assign, sell and set over the IMAGYN MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., organized and existing under the laws of California and having a place of business at One Park Plaza, Suite 110, Irvine, California 92614, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

A SIGNAL PROCESSING METHOD AND DEVICE FOR SIGNAL-TO-NOISE IMPROVEMENT

that is set forth in an application in the United States, Serial No. 09/981,564 filed on 0ctober 17 ______, 2001, attorney docket number 02,647-644; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or resissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Dated: 9/25/01

Witnessed on 9/25/04 by:

PATENT

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 016361, FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 06/17/2005